construction had not yet started. 

The master control station and the secondary control station also monitors activity from cameras 
located throughout the facility. The master control station and the secondary control station 
monitors activities from two hundred sixty-four (264) cameras located throughout the facility. Each 
cell is equipped with an intercom that allows inmates to communicate with staff in the control 
stations. Both the master control station and the secondary control stations can monitor the 
housing units, and the inmates can call both locations for assistance.

[...]

WCCC has authorized staff consisting of Deputy Jail Administrator Jeremy Mohl, thirty-eight (38) 
full-time security staff, three (3) administration staff, and two (2) medical staff. WCCC maintains 
staffing levels of one (1) staff to seven (7) inmates. A total of three thousand four hundred twenty-
five (3,425) inmates were processed in 2024, two thousand five hundred twenty-three (2,523) 
males, and nine hundred and two (902) females. The front entrance of the Law Enforcement 
Center provides an entrance and exit for the public. WCCC maintains active verbal and 
contractual agreements to house inmates from Divide and McKenzie County, DOCR, City of 
Williston, and the United States Marshal Service.